Tax Reference No :  SXXXX532|
Year of Assessment :2018
Income Tax

Date : 16 Jul 2018

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT
ORIGINAL

Please quote the Tax Reference Number (eg. NRIC, FIN, etc) in full when corresponding with us.

MR CHEN PENG
166 TAMPINES ST 12

#03-333
SINGAPORE 521166
ity e

S'PORE ($)
EMPLOYMENT 54,444.00
TOTAL INCOME 54,444.00

LESS: Approved Donations

ASSESSABLE INCOME

LESS: PERSONAL RELIEFS
Earned Income
Child (QCR)
Provident Fund/Life Insurance

TOTAL PERSONAL RELIEFS

CHARGEABLE INCOME
FIRST 30,000.00
NEXT 8,631.00 @ 3.50%

TAX PAYABLE BY 16 AUG 2018

Thank you for your contribution towards nation building

OTHER
COUNTRIES ($)

Printed via myTax Portal hitps://imytax.iras.qov.sq
1-1 Page T of 1

1,000.00
4,000.00
10,888.00

200.00
298.59

301

1-1

INLAND REVENUE
AUTHORITY OF
SINGAPORE

55 Newton Road

Revenue House

Singapore 307987

Tel: 1800-356 8300

Website: hitp://www.iras.gov.sg
e-Services: hitps://mytax.iras.gov.sg

TOTAL ($)
54,444.00

54,444.00
25.00

54,419.00

15,888.00
38,531.00

498.59
498.59 DR

1. Your tax assessment is
based on information given by
you through e-Filing on 05 Jun
2018.

2. Pay your income tax by GIRO
to enjoy up to 12-month interest
free instalments. If you prefer
other modes of payment,
please pay the amount stated in
this Notice by the due date,
even if you object to the
assessment.

Your total outstanding income
tax balance is shown in the
Statement of Account which is
attached / will be sent to you
shortly.

3. If you have any objection,
please submit your objection
online within 30 days via the
Object to Assessment e-service
or email us at myTax Portal.

NG WAI CHOONG
COMPTROLLER OF INCOME TAX

CFND3101 616-13-584588751-0-4



