Tax Reference No : SXXXX532I Year of Assessment :2018 Income Tax Date : 16 Jul 2018

## NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT **ORIGINAL**

INLAND REVENUE **AUTHORITY OF** SINGAPORE

Please quote the Tax Reference Number (eg. NRIC, FIN, etc) in full when corresponding with us.

MR CHEN PENG 166 TAMPINES ST 12 #03-333 SINGAPORE 521166

## ելլ Ագիել Ագիելի հինիկ

55 Newton Road Revenue House Singapore 307987 Tel: 1800-356 8300 Website: http://www.iras.gov.sg e-Services: https://mytax.iras.gov.sg

1-1

	S'PORE (\$)	OTHER COUNTRIES (\$)	TOTAL (\$)	1. Your tax assessment is based on information given by you through e-Filing on 05 Jun	
EMPLOYMENT	54,444.00		54,444.00	2018.	
TOTAL INCOME	54,444.00		54,444.00	2. Pay your income tax by GIRO	
LESS: Approved Donations			25.00	to enjoy up to 12-month interest free instalments. If you prefer other modes of payment, please pay the amount stated in	
ASSESSABLE INCOME			54,419.00		
LESS: PERSONAL RELIEFS				this Notice by the due date, even if you object to the	
Earned Income		1,000.00		assessment.	
Child (QCR) 4,000.00			Vt-t-lt-tding income		
Provident Fund/Life Insurance		10,888.00		Your total outstanding income tax balance is shown in the	
TOTAL PERSONAL RELIEFS		15,888.00	Statement of Account which is attached / will be sent to you		
CHARGEABLE INCOME			38,531.00	shortly.	
FIRST 30,000.00		200.00			
NEXT 8,531.00 @ 3.50%		298.59	498.59	3. If you have any objection, please submit your objection	
TAX PAYABLE BY 16 AUG 2018			498.59 DR	online within 30 days via the Object to Assessment e-service	

Thank you for your contribution towards nation building

Object to Assessment e-service or email us at myTax Portal.

Newalkong

NG WAI CHOONG COMPTROLLER OF INCOME TAX